

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 20203

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CRLM No.  
48839/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESH KUMAR DUA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.20203/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.D. Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the trial shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master