

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CRLM No.  
48839/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESH KUMAR DUA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms.Sangitaa Singh, Adv,UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERA letter has been circulated seeking  
adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel for  
the petitioners is suffering from viral fever.

List after two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Pushaplata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master